at their meetings held on February 24, 2021 and February 25, 2021, respectively, the 
Company has allotted 35,000 Unsecured Optionally Fully Convertible Debentures of 
Rs. 10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only) each (“OFCD”), for cash at par, aggregating 
to Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores only), on a rights basis. 

Accordingly, please find enclosed herewith the following documents for initiating 
corporate action:  

1. Duly executed Corporate Action Information Form for OFCD including 
Annexure A;

2. Certified copy of Allotment Certificate for allotment of OFCD;
3. Certified copy of Board Resolution approving the issue of OFCD and term 

sheet;
4. Certified copy of e-form PAS 3 filed with the Registrar of Companies alongwith 

copy of Challan; and
5. List of Allottees.

The stamp duty of Rs. 17,500/- (Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only) 
have been paid on the allotment of OFCD on June 25, 2021 vide Challan Receipt No.: 
NSDL/2022/45257. 

Payment of the Corporate Action Fee will be made separately. 

We request you to process the Corporate Action applications at the earliest.